TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Domain Stereo Group, Inc.		10/19/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DDSGI Estate
Street Address:	3 Times Square, 9th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o FTI Consulting
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77849344	DEPTH GRADING
Registration Number:	2644205	DIMENSIONALIZATION
Registration Number:	3072431	DIMENSIONALIZED
Serial Number:	85207130	IN3GUE
Registration Number:	3755067	IN-THREE
Registration Number:	3751612	THE DIMENSIONALISTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102037199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3102771010

Email: jwald@irell.com, mcohen@irell.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Shay Wald

Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 900

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0880 77849344

CH \$165.00

900244052

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162290-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Shay Wald	
Signature:	/Jane Shay Wald/	
Date:	01/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=change of legal names#page1.tif source=change of legal names#page2.tif source=change of legal names#page3.tif source=change of legal names#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0881

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

-		
ı	m	*0
ı		10.

DIGITAL DOMAIN MEDIA GROUP, INC., et al.,

Debtors.1

Chapter 11

Case No.: 12-12568 (BLS)

(Jointly Administered)

Related Docket No. 223

NOTICE OF DEBTORS' CHANGE OF CAPTION AND LEGAL NAMES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 25, 2012, the United States

Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Bankruptcy Court") entered an order

[Docket No. 223] (the "Sale Order") authorizing the sale (the "Sale") of substantially all of the

California and Vancouver assets of the above-captioned debtors and debtors in possession (the

"Debtors") to Galloping Horse America, LLC (the "Purchaser"). The Sale closed on September

25, 2012. The Debtors are filing this Notice pursuant to Article 6.11 of the asset purchase

agreement (the "APA") between the Debtors and the Purchaser that was approved by the

Bankruptcy Court, which requires, among other things, that the Debtors permanently cease use

of the marks "Digital Domain" and "Mothership Media."

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, in accordance with Article 6.11 of the APA, the Debtors are changing their legal names as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0882

The Debtors in these proceedings and the last four digits of each Debtor's federal or foreign taxpayer identification number, if any, are as follows: D2 Software, Inc. (5602); DDH Land Holdings, LLC; DDH Land Holdings II, LLC; Digital Domain (8392); Digital Domain Institute, Inc. (6275); Digital Domain International, Inc. (9344); Digital Domain Media Group, Inc. (9505); Digital Domain Productions, Inc. (5757); Digital Domain Productions (Vancouver) Ltd. (6450); Digital Domain Stereo Group, Inc. (4526); Digital Domain Tactical, Inc. (6809); Mothership Media, Inc. (2113); Tradition Studios, Inc. (4883); Tembo Productions, Inc. (7634). The Debtors' mailing address is 10250 SW Village Parkway, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34987.

Debtor's Former Name	Debtors' New Name
Digital Domain Media Group, Inc.	DDMG Estate
Digital Domain	DD Estate
DDH Land Holdings, LLC	N/A
Digital Domain Institute, Inc.	DDI Estate
Digital Domain Stereo Group, Inc.	DDSGI Estate
DDH Land Holdings II, LLC	N/A
Digital Domain International, Inc.	DDInt Estate
Tradition Studios, Inc.	N/A
Digital Domain Tactical, Inc.	DDT Estate
Digital Domain Productions, Inc.	DDPI Estate
Mothership Media, Inc.	DDMMI Estate
D2 Software, Inc.	N/A
Digital Domain Productions (Vancouver) Ltd.	DDPVC Estate
Tembo Productions, Inc.	N/A

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that all correspondence and pleadings for the Debtors must be sent to DDMG Estate c/o FTI Consulting, Inc., 3 Times Square, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10036, Attn Michael Katzenstein, Chief Restructuring Officer.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the caption established pursuant to the Order Authorizing Joint Administration of Related Chapter 11 Cases for Procedural Purposes Only [Docket No. 54] is now amended for all purposes and proceedings in these chapter 11 cases as follows:

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	Chapter 11
DDMG Estate, et al.,	Case No.: 12-12568 (BLS)
Debtors. 1	(Jointly Administered)

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signature page follows]

¹ The Debtors in these proceedings and the last four digits of each Debtor's federal or foreign taxpayer identification number, if any, are as follows: D2 Software, Inc. (5602); DDH Land Holdings, LLC; DDH Land Holdings II, LLC; DD Estate (8392); DDI Estate (6275); DDInt Estate. (9344); DDMG Estate (9505); DDPI Estate (5757); DDPVC Estate (6450); DDSG Estate (4526); DDT Estate (6809); DDMI Estate (2113); Tradition Studios, Inc. (4883); Tembo Productions, Inc. (7634). The Debtors' mailing address is 10250 SW Village Parkway, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34987.

Dated: October $\frac{1}{2}$, 2012

PACHULSKĮ STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

Debra I. Grassgreen (CA Bar No. 169978)

Robert J. Feinstein (NY Bar No. RF-2836)

Timothy P. Cairns (DE Bar No. 4228)

Maria A. Bove (NY Bar No. MB-8687)

919 North Market Street, 17th Floor

P.O. Box 8705

Wilmington, DE 19899-8705 (Courier 19801)

Telephone: (302) 652-4100 Facsimile: (302) 652-4400

Email: dgrassgreen@pszjlaw.com rfeinstein@pszjlaw.com

tcairns@pszjlaw.com mbove@pszjlaw.com

[Proposed] Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession

4

RECORDED: 01/11/2013